Case	8:15-bk-13008-TA Doo N	c 544 Filed 08/2 Main Document		3/21/15 17:28:22	Desc	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	DAVID B. GOLUBCHIK (SBN 185520) EVE H. KARASIK (SBN 155356) JULIET Y. OH (SBN 211414) LINDSEY L. SMITH (SBN 265401) LEVENE, NEALE, BENDER, YOO & BRILL L.L.P. 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 1700 Los Angeles, California 90067 Telephone: (310) 229-1234; Facsimile: (310) 229-1244 Email: dbg@lnbyb.com, ehk@lnbyb.com, jyo@lnbyb.com; lls@lnbyb.com Attorneys for Chapter 11 Debtor and Debtor in Possession UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT					
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
11	SANTA ANA DIVISION					
12	SANTA ANA DIVISION					
13	In re) Case No. 8:15-	bk-13008-TA		
14	ANNA'S LINENS, INC.	,) Chapter 11			
15	De	btor.) NOTICE OF I) NOTICE OF PERSONAL OF		
16			ONOTICE OF REJECTION OF UNEXPIRED LEASE OF NON-			
17) RESIDENTIA LEASE	AL REAL PROPE	RTY	
18)			
19) Store Number:	272		
20			1	8801 Memorial Bo Suite 202	oulevard	
21)	Port Arthur, TX 7	7640	
22)			
23			(No Hearing Ro	equired]		
24 25) _)			
26						
27						
28						
20						

Case	8:15-bk-13008-TA Doc 544 Filed 08/21/15 Entered 08/21/15 17:28:22 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 6						
1	To: Cole MT Port Arthur TX, LLC c/o Cole Real Estate Investments						
2	Re: Store No. 272 [8801 Memorial Boulevard, Suite 202, Port Arthur, Texas 77640]						
3	Date of Rejection Notice: August 21, 2015						
4							
5	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 6, 2015, the United States Bankruptcy Court fo the Central District of California, Santa Ana Division ("Court"), entered that certain "Final Orde						
6	Granting Emergency Motion By Debtor For Entry Of Interim And Final Orders: (A) Authorizing						
7	Assumption Of Agency Agreement; (B) Authorizing Sale Free And Clear Of All Liens, Claims, And Encumbrances Pursuant To Bankruptcy Code Sections 363(b) And (f); (C) Approving The						
8	Store Closing Sale Guidelines; (D) Authorizing The Debtor To Abandon; And (E) Authorizing Lease Rejection Procedures With Respect To The Closing Stores Pursuant To Section 365" [ECF No. 240] (the "Order").						
9							
10	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the terms of the Order and other orders of the Court, the above-captioned debtor and debtor in possession (the "Debtor")						
11	hereby provides this notice of its intent to reject the above-referenced Lease ("Lease Rejection						
12	Notice"). This Lease Rejection Notice is subject to rescission by the Debtor at any time on or before September 15, 2015. In the event that this Lease Rejection Notice is not rescinded by the Debtor on or before September 15, 2015, the Lease shall be deemed rejected effective upon the later of (i) two (2) business days after the date the Debtor notifies the lessor in writing that the Lease Rejection Notice is no longer subject to rescission, or (ii) the date the Debtor relinquishes control of the leasehold premises by notifying the lessor in writing of the Debtor's surrender of such premises in broom clean condition and turn-over of the keys, key codes, and						
13							
14							
15							
16	security codes, if any (the "Effective Date of Rejection").						
17	PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the terms of the Order, any						
18	inventory, furniture, trade fixtures or equipment remaining in the premises pertaining to the above-referenced Lease after the Effective Date of Rejection shall be deemed abandoned by the						
19	Debtor free and clear of any liens and, without further order of the Court, may be disposed of by the lessor as the lessor chooses without liability or accountability to any party therefor.						
20	Dated: August 21, 2015 ANNA'S LINENS, INC.						
21	By: <u>/s/ Juliet Y. Oh</u> DAVID B. GOLUBCHIK						
22	EVE H. KARASIK						
23	JULIET Y. OH LEVENE, NEALE, BENDER,						
24	YOO & BRILL L.L.P.						
25	Attorneys for Debtor in Possession						
26							
27							
28							

PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT

1 I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding. My business address is: 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90067

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document entitled **NOTICE OF REJECTION OF UNEXPIRED**LEASE OF NONRESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY LEASE will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner stated below:

1. TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (NEF): Pursuant to controlling General Orders and LBR, the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink to the document. On August 21, 2015, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and determined that the following persons are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email addresses stated below:

• Todd M Arnold tma@Inbyb.com

7

8

9

10

11

12

16

19

20

21

22

24

27

28

- Michael Avanesian michael@avanesianlaw.com, michael@ecf.inforuptcy.com
- Sabrina Beavens sbeavens@iurillolaw.com, ciurillo@iurillolaw.com
- Alan Betten abetten@sagallaw.com
- Karen C Bifferato kbifferato@connollygallagher.com, kbifferato@connollygallagher.com
- Mikel R Bistrow bistrowm@ballardspahr.com, burkec@ballardspahr.com
- Wanda Borges ecfcases@borgeslawllc.com
- Dustin P Branch dustin.branch@kattenlaw.com, jessica.mickelsen@kattenlaw.com;brian.huben@kattenlaw.com;adelle.shafer@kattenlaw.com;donna.carolo@kattenlaw.com
- Robert Brier bbrier@bihlaw.com, smann@bihlaw.com
- Heather D Brown heather@hdbrownlaw.com
 - David L Bruck bankruptcy@greenbaumlaw.com, cdeluca@greenbaumlaw.com
- Frank Cadigan frank.cadigan@usdoj.gov
 - Gary O Caris gary.caris@dentons.com, chris.omeara@dentons.com
- Shirley Cho scho@pszjlaw.com
 - Shawn M Christianson cmcintire@buchalter.com, schristianson@buchalter.com
 - Gail L Chung GL@outtengolden.com, JXH@outtengolden.com;rmasubuchi@outtengolden.com;kdeleon@outtengolden.com
- Leslie A Cohen leslie@lesliecohenlaw.com, jaime@lesliecohenlaw.com;Brian@lesliecohenlaw.com
 - Michael W Davis mdavis@ebg-law.com, ecf@ebg-law.com
- Denise Diaz Denise.Diaz@rmsna.com
 - Eldia M Diaz-Olmo diazolmo@villamil.net, eldia.diazolmo@gmail.com
 - John P Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com
 - Glen Dresser gombd@aol.com
 - Reid E Dyer reiddyer@mvalaw.com, davidwheeler@mvalaw.com
 - Gary B Elmer gelmer@ciardilaw.com
 - Amanda N Ferns aferns@fernslaw.com, mmakalintal@fernslaw.com
 - Roger F Friedman rfriedman@rutan.com
 - John-Patrick M Fritz jpf@Inbyb.com, JPF.LNBYB@ecf.inforuptcy.com
 - Sidney Garabato garabato@epiqsystems.com, rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com
- Richard Girgado rgirgado@counsel.lacounty.gov
 - Bernard R Given bgiven@loeb.com, mortiz@loeb.com,ladocket@loeb.com
 - Barry S Glaser bglaser@swesq.com, erhee@swesq.com
 - Ronald E Gold rgold@fbtlaw.com, joguinn@fbtlaw.com
- Stanley E Goldich sgoldich@pszjlaw.com
 - David B Golubchik dbg@Inbyb.com, dbg@ecf.inforuptcy.com
- William A Gray bgray@sandsanderson.com, rarrington@sandsanderson.com
 - Steven T Gubner sgubner@ebg-law.com, ecf@ebg-law.com
 - Ralph P Guenther rguenther@montereylaw.com
 - Andrew Haley ahaley@gpfm.com, kbarone@gpfm.com
 - Michael J Hauser michael.hauser@usdoj.gov

This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California.

Howard Steinberg steinbergh@gtlaw.com, laik@gtlaw.com;pearsallt@gtlaw.com

Rick A Steinberg rsteinberg@nakblaw.com Ronald M Tucker rtucker@simon.com,

cmartin@simon.com;psummers@simon.com;Bankruptcy@simon.com

United States Trustee (SA) ustpregion16.sa.ecf@usdoj.gov

dutain@kaplaw.com, kcoughlin@kaplaw.com Daniel R Utain

Kimberly Walsh bk-kwalsh@texasattorneygeneral.gov

26

27

28

Case	8:15-bk-13008-TA Doc 544 Filed 08/21/15 Entered 08/21/15 17:28:22 Desc					
	Catherine Weinberg					
	Gilbert B Weisman					
1	Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com Brian D Wesley brian wesley@dei.co.gov					
	Brian D Wesley brian.wesley@doj.ca.govEric R Wilson kdwbankruptcydepartment@kelleydrye.com, MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com					
2	 Eric R Wilson - Rawbankruptcydepartment@keileydrye.com, Mytcinanza@ect.inforuptcy.com Rebecca J Winthrop - rebecca.winthrop@nortonrosefulbright.com, darla.rodrigo@nortonrosefulbright.com 					
2	Barouir B Yeretzian byeretzian@jhindslaw.com, yeretzian@gmail.com					
3	Roye Zur rzur@lgbfirm.com,					
4	kalandy@lgbfirm.com;marizaga@lgbfirm.com;rspahnn@lgbfirm.com;srichmond@lgbfirm.com					
7	2. SERVED BY UNITED STATES MAIL: On August 21, 2015, I served the following persons and/or					
5	entities at the last known addresses in this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding by placing a true					
	and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, and					
6	addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that mailing to the judge will be					
7	completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.					
7	☐ Service information continued on attached page					
8	☐ Service information continued on attached page					
O	3. SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, OVERNIGHT MAIL, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR					
9	EMAIL (state method for each person or entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR,					
	on August 21, 2015 , I served the following persons and/or entities by personal delivery, overnight mail					
10	service, or (for those who consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission and/or email as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on, or overnight					
11	mail to, the judge <u>will be completed</u> no later than 24 hours after the document is filed.					
11						
12	Served via Overnight Mail					
	Hon. Theodor C. Albert					
13	United States Bankruptcy Court					
	Ronald Reagan Federal Building and Courthouse 411 West Fourth Street, Suite 5085 / Courtroom 5B					
14	Santa Ana, CA 92701-4593					
15						
13	Served via Overnight Mail					
16	Cole MT Port Arthur TX, LLC					
	c/o Cole Real Estate Investments					
17	2325 East Camelback Rd, Ste 1100 Phoenix, AZ 85016					
1.0	Filideriix, AZ 05010					
18	Served via Overnight Mail					
19	Jeff Wegner, Kutak Rock LLP					
1)	1650 Farnam Street					
20	The Omaha Building					
	Omaha, Nebraska 68102					
21						
22	Service information continued on attached page					
22	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is					
23	true and correct.					
23						
24	August 21, 2015 Stephanie Reichert /s/ Stephanie Reichert					
	Date Type Name Signature					
25						
26						
26						
27						
- '						
28						
	This form is mandatory. It has been approved for use by the United Ctates Deployington Court for the Control District of Colifornia					

Served by Overnight Mail:

General Electric Capital Corporation P.O. Box 35713 Billings, MT 59107 Macquarie Equipment Finance, LLC 2285 Franklin Road, Suite 100 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. 1111 Polaris Parkway, Suite A-3 Columbus, OH 43240

Signature Financial LLC 225 Broadhollow Road Melville, NY 11747 Sterling National Bank 42 Broadway, 3rd Floor New York, NY 10004 Corporation Service Company, As Representative P.O. Box 2576 Springfield, IL 62708

Cisco Systems Capital Corporation 170 W. Tasman Drive MS SJ13-3 San Jose, CA 95134 Salus Capital Partners, LLC, As Administrative Agent 197 First Avenue, Suite 250 Needham, MA 02494

Jeffrey M. Wolf Greenberg Traurig, LLP One International Place Boston, MA 02110

<u>Counsel for Signature Financial</u> Amanda N. Ferns Ferns, Adams & Associates 2815 Mitchell Drive, Suite 210 Walnut Creek, CA 94598 Deltacom Inc. Attn: Mary Barkley 7037 Old Madison Pike, Suite 400 Huntsville, AL 35806 Agent for Deltacom, Inc. Nancy L. Yeager, RMS 307 International Circle, Suite 270 Hunt Valley, MD 21030